AVR: Retrofit Brielselaan

Main Time Schedule - Optimised
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1 Permitting Environmental Fri 08-07-04 Fri 09-04-17 206 days? " = ;
2 MER/permission: Formal submission Fri 08-07-04 Fri 08-07-04 1 day? 4 7-04
3 MER: Beordelen aanvaardbaaheid + publicatie Mon 08-07-07 Fri 08-09-12 10 wks q
4 MER: inspraak + toetsingsadvies Mon 08-09-15 Fri 08-11-28 11 wks
[5] il Aanvraag: Beoordelen onvakelijkheid + bekendmaking Mon 08-07-07 Fri 08-09-12 10 wks
B Aanvraag: Opstellen OB, inspraak/advies Mon 08-09-15 Fri 09-04-17 31 wks |
7 Definitieve beschikking Wm Wvo/Wwh Fri 09-04-17 Fri 09-04-17 0 days i
8 Permitting: Slopen. bouwen Fri 08-10-31 Tue 09-07-14 183 days |
g Reguliere bouwvergunning (phase 1) Fri 08-10-31 Thu 08-12-11 6wks I
10 Allowed delay (phase 1) Tue 08-12-16 Mon 09-03-09 12 wks
1 Reguliere bouwvergunning (phase 2) Wed 09-03-11 Tue 09-04-21 6 wks
12 Allowed delay (phase 2) Wed 09-04-22 Tue 09-07-14 12 wks
13
14 Decision on district heating by City of Rotterdam Mon 08-11-10 Mon 08-11-10 0 days
15 |
16 AVR Final Decision {Go/No Go) Tue 09-07-14 Tue 09-07-14 0 days ____{ ”_ﬂ?‘“
17
18 Retrofit Brielselaan — Phase 1 Mon 08-03-10  Wed 08-09-10 133 days? ——
1 Letter of Intent Mon 08-03-10 Mon 08-03-10 0 days ‘ 03-10
2 Award of Contract Ramboll Mon 08-04-28 Mon 08-04-28 1 day? 0 04-28
&) Subcontract Royal Haskoning Thu 08-05-01 Thu 08-05-01 0,94 days? ‘ 05-01
4 Project Definition Brief (Phase 1A) Mon 08-03-17 Thu 08-08-28 119 days? | ——
28 Civil Works (Phase 1B) Mon 08-05-05 Fri08-08-15 74,94 days? . '::'
37 Project administration Mon 08-03-17 Wed 08-09-10 128 days? ':
19 | Phase 2A: Tendering M&E Thu 08-07-10 Tue 09-07-14 264 days? I_
20 | Mobilization of consultants Thu 08-07-10 Thu 08-07-10 1day? | . 07-10
21 Tender documents Mon 08-08-18 Mon 08-12-01 76 days? : ':]‘.
55 Pre-qualification Mon 08-12-01 Mon 08-12-01 0 days [,_.,"_12.01
Preparation of Tenders Tue 08-12-02 Tue 09-03-03 66 days?
Evaluation and negotiations Wed 09-03-04 Fri 09-06-05 68 days? |
Award of Conditioned Contract - Furnace/Boiler/Turbine Wed 09-06-10 Wed 09-06-10 0 days | % 6-10
26 Award of Final Contract - Fumace/Boiler/Turbine Tue 09-07-14 Tue 09-07-14 0 days 07-14
27 | Phase 2B: Tendering - Civil Works Mon 08-09-01 Tue 10-11-30 587 days?
28 Architectural Design Mon 08-09-01 Fri 08-11-28 65 days?
29 Outline Proposal Tue 08-09-09 Mon 08-12-15 70 days? :
TE Preliminary Design Mon 09-01-05 Mon 09-04-06 66 days? |:
T Main Project Mon 09-04-20 Tue 10-11-02 402 days? =] |
32 Tendering Mon 09-06-15 Tue 10-11-02 362 days I ]
33 Negotiations and contracting Wed 09-07-15 Tue 10-11-30 360 days | _H i
34 | Phase 3,1: Construction Phase - Line § Thu 09-10-01 Tue 12-03-06 634 days? —
35 Civil Works Erection Thu 09-10-01 Fri 11-12-02 567 days [ J
36 Demolition works (Offices, barge harbour etc.) Thu 09-10-01 Tue 09-12-01 44 days? | [:l
37 Bunker, Turbine building, Foundations Thu 09-10-01 Fri 10-10-01 262 days? | —[
38 Erection steel deck Fri 10-07-02 Wed 10-09-01 44 days? :
39 Steel, roof and fagade Mon 10-08-16 Fri11-08-19 265 days I
40 HVAC & remaining civil works Mon 11-03-07 Mon 11-12-05 196 days [
41 Mechanical Erection Tue 10-08-31 Mon 12-01-02 350 days I
42 Connection to FGT line 3 + 4 and to steam system Mon 11-10-31 Mon 11-12-05 26 days I:l
43 Testing and Commissioning Tue 12-01-03 Tue 12-03-06 46 days
A4 Start Trial Operation Tue 12-03-08 Tue 12-03-06 0 days | 3-08
45 Phase 3.2: Construction Phass - Line 6 Thu 10-07-22 Tue 12-09-04 554 days? i
46 Demolition works (Energy house etc.) Wed 12-03-07 Tue 12-09-04 130 days?
A Civil Works Erection Thu 10-07-22 Wed 12-05-02 465 days
48 Mechanical Erection Thu 10-12-30 Wed 12-05-02 350 days
49 Steel, roof and fagade Mon 11-04-04 Fri 12-04-06 265 days I
50 HVAC & remaining civil works Mon 11-04-18 Mon 12-01-16 196 days |
51 Connection to FGT line 1 + 2 and to steam system Mon 12-05-21 Mon 12-06-25 26 days
52 Testing and Commissioning Mon 12-06-04 Mon 12-08-06 46 days
53 Starl Trial Operation Mon 12-08-06 Mon 12-08-06 0 days |
54 iPhase 4: Supplementary works Tue 08-04-15 Fri12-10-05 1169 days? —
55 | Finalization works Mon 12-04-23 Fri12-10-05 120 days |
56 ! Existing furnaces in full operation Tue 08-04-15 Mon 12-08-06 1125 days? | | —
57 Line1+2 Tue 08-04-15 Mon 12-08-06 1125 days? | l ! I‘J
58 Line 3 +4 Wed 08-04-16 Tue 12-03-06 1015 days? | = = ?
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